OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, Sth Floor

W © N O O AW N -

N ON DN D D NN N NN @ @ A a2 a2 e A A @ -
® ~N O O A W N 2 O © 0o N OO g W N - O

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35378

39378

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35378 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of September 14, 2021 for reference purposes only, pursuant to
a minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on
September 17, 2019, by and between MEDEX MANAGED CARE, INC. a California
corporation (“Medex”), with principal offices at 1201 Dove Street, Suite 300, Newport
Beach, California 92660, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).
WHEREAS, City and|Medex (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
35378 whereby Medex agreed to provide managed care services, specifically utilization
review; and
WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to
update the Scope of Services; and
WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term one (1) additional one-year
period;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:
1. Section 1 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

“1. EFFECTIVE DATE AND TERM. This Agreement shall begin on

October 1, 2019 and shall end on September 30, 2022 (both days inclusive), unless
terminated earlier in accordance with Section 12. By mutual agreement and amendment
of this Agreement, the parties may extend the term for two (2) separate, consecutive
periods of one year each.”

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Agreement No. 33578 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.

"
n

ACL:ma A18-04953
01313740.docx




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor
Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

©w 0 N OO s W N -

NN ORN RN N DN DN NDM DN a2 a2 a2 A A A A a2
® ~N O ;B O N 22 O © © N o a b0 w dhd -~ O

IN WITNESS WHEREC

executed with all formalities required

Semfernbir 978 2021
Septewmtey 29% 2021

éyémju, S0 , 2021

DF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

by law as of the date first stated above.

MEDEX MANAGED CARE,
Cahfornla corporatlon

INC., a

By‘«’?r"‘"”
Name
Title

/)t’“"s;/ Kin

CUQ)

By - ‘J
Kt Kubota
Title (to

‘MEDEX"

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

By Dhenole 3. Jo L
City Manager

EXECUTED PURSUA!
TO SECTION 301 O

“City”

This Second Amendment to Agreement No. 3338 SAPOOHAIRSHES form on

, 2021.

Se%ojrm ber 2.9

ACL:ma A19-04953
01313740.docx

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By Qﬂ\/&ﬂ/ Lajﬁé_ TR/

Deputy




0w o N o O AW N -

T G G G §
D O A~ W N - O

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
N NN NN N NN 22
N O OB WN - O © 0 N

N
(o]

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

MEDEX MANAGED CARE, INC., a
Californi rporation

Serrtomber 2917, 2021 By

Name David [
Title (2

.
Segtember 29 , 2021 By_,f%/
Name Ko+ Kuboto

Title__(Fo

“MEDEX"

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

, 2021 By

City Manager
“City”
This Second Amendment to Agreement No. 35378 is approved as to form on

, 2021.

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By

Deputy

ACL:ma A19-04953
01313740.docx




